

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10114/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/11/2011 in RSA No. 2688/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

CHEV. K.M.JOSEPH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.S. RAJA

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 26/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, AC

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite service, there is no appearance on behalf of the respondent.

We would like to have some assistance in this matter. We appoint Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, learned counsel as Amicus Curiae.

The Registry will supply a copy of the paper book within two weeks.

List thereafter.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master